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Pos. Cognome Nome S Anno Società Cat. N gare Punti 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Novella Daniele M 1972 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 5 490 95 100 97 100 *68 98
2 Galatini Massimo M 1973 Atletica Varazze B 5 482 92 99 98 96 97
3 Dalia Paolo M 1973 Atletica Novese B 5 461 90 98 94 92 87
4 Mansella Massimo M 1989 Vittorio Alfieri Asti A 5 435 81 95 89 90 80
5 Grosso Mattia M 1990 Atletica Novese A 5 432 96 84 93 64 95
6 Tomaghelli Gianni M 1962 Atletica Novese C 5 408 94 88 89 59 78
7 Braccini Mauro M 1982 Vittorio Alfieri Asti A 5 402 79 84 81 85 *52 73
8 Melis Massimo M 1965 APS Savona C 5 370 75 85 78 60 *48 72
9 Zucca Paolo M 1960 Acquirunners C 5 362 70 76 68 73 *54 75

10 Cartasegna Alessandro M 1966 Atletica Alessandria C 5 351 77 83 76 56 59
11 Chivetto Massimo M 1968 AVIS Casale B 5 346 67 77 73 67 *47 62
12 Vescovo Alessandro M 1973 Solvay Solexis B 5 339 72 66 76 71 *40 54
13 Rizzardo Maurizio M 1969 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 5 330 60 71 72 50 77
14 Spinoglio Chiaffredo M 1963 AVIS Casale C 5 328 74 75 54 57 68
15 Carelli Mattia M 1992 Atletica Alessandria A 4 325 76 87 83 79
16 Demartini Marco M 1962 Atletica Novese C 5 323 58 73 70 66 *41 56
17 Omodeo Luca M 1969 Novara Che Corre B 5 311 54 69 67 55 *42 66
18 Canepa Simone M 1990 AVIS Casale A 4 299 78 82 84 55
19 Di Pietro Maurizio M 1969 Arquatese Boggeri B 3 296 99 98 99
20 Alpiovezza Paolo M 1974 Solvay Solexis B 5 281 56 71 72 63 19
21 Bertaglia Diego M 1969 AVIS Casale B 5 278 66 61 58 48 45
22 Lazzarone Antonio M 1967 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 5 275 80 56 49 38 52
23 Zarrillo Antonio M 1955 Atletica Novese D 5 264 21 72 63 47 61
24 Zulian Alex M 1979 Arquatese Boggeri A 3 262 96 99 67
25 Torino Francesco M 1991 AVIS Casale A 3 252 91 65 96
26 Brioschi Roberto M 1966 Atletica Valenza C 3 249 85 88 76
27 Manassero Alessandro M 1975 AVIS Casale B 5 244 64 36 57 41 46
28 Carraro Alberto M 1973 Atletica Ovadese B 4 244 55 68 56 65
29 Ferrarese Gianni M 1972 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 3 235 87 91 57
30 Lacertosa Rocco M 1964 Atletica Novese C 3 230 68 80 82
31 Peruccio Floriano M 1963 AVIS Casale C 3 229 81 79 69
32 Cavanna Giovanni M 1959 Atletica Novese C 5 225 46 46 45 44 44
33 Marino Riccardo M 1972 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 3 221 89 81 51
34 Mascia Antonio M 1959 Atletica Novese C 5 219 31 54 49 36 49
35 Manna Marco M 1959 Derthona Atletica C 3 213 83 59 71
36 Torta Claudio M 1967 Solvay Solexis B 3 209 88 75 46
37 Orlando Massimo M 1957 Atletica Novese C 4 208 60 46 54 48
38 Ivani Sauro M 1961 Maratoneti Genovesi C 3 208 78 70 60
40 Cimo Alessandro M 1975 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 4 205 49 62 51 43
39 De Stefani Roberto M 1966 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 5 205 48 55 48 19 35
42 Astorino Gabriele M 1981 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 2 190 93 97
41 Rosso Giorgio M 1967 Arquatese Boggeri B 3 190 79 64 47
43 Ravarino Gianni M 1969 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 2 188 88 100
44 Scabbio Diego M 1973 Atletica Novese B 2 188 97 91
45 Panucci Angelo M 1966 Acquirunners C 2 188 95 93
46 Pierro Vincenzo M 1960 AVIS Casale C 5 186 40 40 51 31 24
47 Callegaro Alessandro M 1973 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 2 180 89 91
48 Daziano Alberto M 1965 Atletica Alessandria C 4 178 47 64 33 34
50 Giunti Federico M 1968 A.T.A. Acqui B 2 177 84 93
49 Manca Valter M 1960 Atletica Novese C 3 177 35 78 64
51 Costantino Salvatore M 1969 Atletica Ovadese B 2 173 86 87
52 Raiteri Massimo M 1961 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 3 170 63 50 57
53 Tardito Giuseppe M 1963 Atletica Novese C 2 165 83 82
54 Guzzo Fausto M 1957 Solvay Solexis C 5 158 26 42 41 22 27 *12
55 Traverso Maurizio M 1959 Atletica Novese C 4 155 48 44 25 38
56 Bigotti Marco M 1970 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 3 153 53 45 55
57 Pola Oscar M 1954 Cartotecnica Piemontese D 5 151 32 37 30 30 22
58 Briccola Mauro M 1965 Derthona Atletica C 2 146 86 60
59 Annone Roberto M 1963 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 3 145 36 62 47
60 Damele Rosolino M 1953 A.T.A. Acqui D 2 144 74 70
61 Taverna Stefano M 1987 AVIS Casale A 3 142 63 43 36
62 Pellucchi Giacomo M 1964 Atletica Novese C 3 141 44 53 44
63 Bertaia Paolo M 1968 Atletica Valenza B 2 139 93 46
64 Multedo Franco M 1962 Atletica Novese C 3 137 62 74 1
65 Capra Fabrizio M 1973 Atletica Alessandria B 2 134 73 61
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66 Merlano Simone M 1988 Solvay Solexis A 2 133 80 53
67 Pesce Andrea M 1972 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 4 131 37 23 31 40
68 Facchina Marco M 1972 Running Oltrepò B 2 131 64 67
69 Dispensa Gianni M 1964 Atletica Novese C 5 130 29 30 26 29 16
70 Mirabile Gianfilippo M 1968 Città di Genova B 2 128 66 62
71 Beccaria Giacomo M 1958 Atletica Novese C 2 125 51 74
72 Pecis Paolo M 1967 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 5 124 22 31 29 *10 28 14
73 Cabella Fabrizio M 1965 Solvay Solexis C 3 122 40 39 43
74 Maruelli Giovanni M 1968 Atletica Novese B 3 117 43 39 35
75 Mascolo Diodato M 1955 Atletica Novese D 5 115 20 18 33 15 29
76 Benzi Cesare M 1963 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 2 111 60 51
77 Grimaldi Antonio M 1956 Solvay Solexis D 4 110 44 25 18 23
78 Odicino Gianfranco M 1946 SAI Frecce Bianche AL E 3 110 43 37 30
80 Carosio Riccardo M 1967 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 2 109 67 42
79 Pola Roberto M 1964 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 5 109 65 1 1 32 10
81 Parladore Ernesto M 1972 Arquatese Boggeri B 2 108 65 43
82 Gatti Massimo M 1968 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 3 107 33 38 36
83 D'Angelo Massimo M 1966 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 2 107 49 58
84 Menegaldo Egidio M 1946 SAI Frecce Bianche AL E 2 106 50 56
85 Salmaso Davide M 1970 Solvay Solexis B 2 105 69 36
86 Rizzo Pietro M 1965 Atletica Novese C 3 104 39 28 37
88 Boscani Luca M 1991 Atletica 100 Torri Pavia A 1 100 100
89 Lyazali Adil M 1977 Atletica Casone Noceto A 1 100 100
87 Mansella Biagio M 1960 Vittorio Alfieri Asti C 2 100 45 55
90 Ghallab Khalid M 1983 Città di Genova A 1 99 99
91 Paffrath David M 1972 Atletica Novese B 5 98 10 20 19 21 28
92 Salerno Aldo M 1969 Solvay Solexis B 4 98 26 32 20 20
93 El Maclimi Abdelhafid M 1972 Atletica Casone Noceto B 1 98 98
94 Tucci Felice M 1962 Atletica Casone Noceto C 1 97 97
95 Berutti Ivano M 1966 Solvay Solexis C 1 96 96
96 Ponta Enrico M 1987 Derthona Atletica A 1 95 95
98 Elli Davide M 1984 Vittorio Alfieri Asti A 1 94 94
97 Bellucci Fabio M 1975 Atletica Casone Noceto B 1 94 94
99 Velatta Stefano M 1975 Atletica Candelo B 1 94 94

100 Bergaglio Simone M 1988 Atletica 100 Torri Pavia A 1 92 92
101 Marchi Riccardo M 1969 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 1 92 92
102 Pontevolpe Nino M 1962 Città di Genova C 1 92 92
104 Bifulco Andrea M 1974 Cambiaso Risso B 1 91 91
103 De Los Santos Augusto M 1966 Brancaleone Asti C 3 91 61 13 17
105 Rosiello Carlo M 1968 Delta Spedizioni Genova B 1 90 90
106 Morelli Adriano M 1966 Maratoneti Genovesi C 1 90 90
107 Lavezzari Giancarlo M 1966 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 1 90 90
109 Facciolo Valerio M 1968 Atletica Pavese C 1 89 89
108 Vercelli Giancarlo M 1964 AVIS Casale D 4 89 7 23 24 35
110 Magliano Francesco M 1991 Atletica 100 Torri Pavia A 1 88 88
111 Bernardi Marco M 1984 Libero A 1 87 87
112 Zamboni Augusto M 1980 Città di Genova A 1 86 86
113 De Lorenzi Enrico M 1978 Arquatese Boggeri A 1 86 86
114 Gebrehanna Savio M 1993 Podistica Valpolcevera A 1 86 86
115 Barletta Franco M 1961 Padania Sport Milano D 1 85 85
116 Bisio Massimiliano M 1974 Arquatese Boggeri B 1 84 84
118 Picollo Diego M 1976 Arquatese Boggeri B 1 83 83
117 Caramel Lorenzo M 1950 G.S. Zeloforamagno D 2 83 59 24
119 Catalano Gianluca M 1985 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 1 82 82
120 Polla Daniel M 1957 Mezzaluna Villanova C 1 82 82
121 Repetto Stefano M 1968 Multedo 1930 Genova C 1 81 81
122 Puggioni Antonello M 1955 Delta Spedizioni Genova D 1 80 80
123 Belviso Riccardo M 1966 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 1 79 79
124 Torti Alessandro M 1989 Turin Marathon A 1 77 77
125 Sarto Andrea M 1968 Frecce Zena B 1 77 77
126 Scaparrino Franco M 1962 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 3 76 22 33 21
128 Piccinini Fiorenzo M 1964 U.S. Scalo Voghera C 1 75 75
127 Moda Giancarlo M 1948 Arquatese Boggeri D 2 75 42 33
129 Gabbieri Marco M 1958 Atletica Varazze C 1 74 74
130 Pastore Francesco M 1961 Cambiaso Risso B 2 71 1 70
131 Mantovani Vittorio M 1968 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 1 71 71
133 Rolando Michele M 1980 Atletica Alessandria A 2 69 35 34
134 Cambareri Angelo M 1961 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 1 69 69
132 Magagna Roberto M 1956 AVIS Casale D 4 69 18 19 14 18
135 Bettoni Graziano M 1952 Banca d'Italia Genova D 1 69 69
138 Penengo Guido M 1967 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 2 68 34 34
136 Cavanna Pietro M 1964 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 5 68 13 27 5 22 1
139 Demicheli Enrico M 1960 Atletica Ovadese C 1 68 68



137 Cravin Giulio M 1948 Maratoneti Genovesi D 2 68 53 15
140 Guerra Giovanni M 1953 SAI Frecce Bianche AL D 5 67 11 11 24 4 17 *1
141 De Marco Luigi M 1953 Maratoneti Genovesi D 2 67 39 28
142 Zoccheddu Giovannino M 1951 Atletica Novese D 5 66 24 12 1 23 6
143 Ruggiero Rosario M 1959 Brancaleone Asti D 1 66 66
144 Pitti Cristian M 1981 Junior Atletica Casale A 1 65 65
145 Piccinini Paolo M 1965 U.S. Scalo Voghera C 1 65 65
147 Alessio Davide M 1978 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 1 63 63
146 Marafioti Andrea M 1978 Arquatese Boggeri B 1 63 63
148 Vicini Luigi M 1966 Brancaleone Asti C 1 62 62
152 Campassi Nicola M 1978 Cartotecnica Piemontese A 1 61 61
151 Pizzolotto Roberto M 1968 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 1 61 61
149 Collato Roberto M 1958 AVIS Casale C 2 61 34 27
150 Stringa Silvio M 1977 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 2 61 29 32
153 Zanchi Giampaolo M 1967 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 3 60 14 21 25
155 Martinotti Marco M 1984 Junior Atletica Casale A 1 59 59
154 Bortolai Giovanni M 1972 Città di Genova B 1 59 59
157 Borin Fabio M 1967 Vittorio Alfieri Asti B 1 58 58
158 Salvi Marco M 1975 Derthona Atletica B 1 58 58
156 Romanato Fabrizio M 1962 U.S. Scalo Voghera C 1 58 58
160 Bonomo Francesco M 1977 Solvay Solexis A 1 57 57
161 Marcia Massimiliano M 1968 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 1 57 57
159 Marchese Luigi M 1947 Cartotecnica Piemontese D 2 57 12 45
162 Merlo Alessandro M 1962 Arquatese Boggeri C 3 55 31 3 21
163 Abbate Rosario M 1955 Trionfo Ligure D 2 54 53 1
165 Boscani Gianpietro M 1958 Atletica 100 Torri Pavia C 1 53 53
164 Sciutto Giancarlo M 1954 Atletica Novese D 3 53 16 26 11
166 Malvicino Luca M 1972 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 1 52 52
167 Ottolenghi Silvio M 1967 Atletica Novese B 1 52 52
168 Trefiletti Ugo M 1976 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 1 52 52
169 Bessini Alessandro M 1968 Città di Genova B 1 52 52
170 Marchesotti Luca M 1969 Arquatese Boggeri B 1 51 51
173 Dragone Eugenio M 1972 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 1 50 50
171 Grignolio Fabrizio M 1966 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 1 50 50
172 Prasso Giorgio M 1959 Brancaleone Asti C 2 50 16 34
174 Viola Cesare M 1965 U.S. Scalo Voghera C 1 50 50
175 Diodà Renato M 1958 Brancaleone Asti D 1 49 49
177 Massabò Marco M 1965 Atletica Novese C 2 47 19 28
178 Zillante Pierpaolo M 1961 A.T.A. Acqui C 1 47 47
176 Asti Adriano M 1956 Solvay Solexis D 4 47 1 20 1 25
179 Guolo Gianni M 1961 Vittorio Alfieri Asti C 1 45 45
180 Prato Pier Luigi M 1970 Solvay Solexis B 2 42 41 1
181 Camagna Roberto M 1974 Casa del Fitness Torino B 1 42 42
182 Bortolotti Alberto M 1974 Podistica Formiginese B 1 42 42
183 Calenda Ernesto M 1955 CUS Genova B 1 41 41
184 Ferrante Massimo M 1970 G.S. Lonardo B 1 41 41
185 Picchio Nicola M 1984 Virtus Acqui A 2 40 29 11
186 Bonafè Davide M 1965 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 1 40 40
187 Pesce Carlo M 1963 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 1 39 39
188 Piombo Matteo M 1955 Atletica Iriense Voghera D 1 39 39
190 Rossi Alessandro M 1966 Atletica Ovadese C 1 38 38
189 Bolognesi Roberto M 1956 Polisportiva Cornegliano D 1 38 38
191 Conterno Giuseppe M 1956 Maratoneti del Tigullio D 1 38 38
192 Gaudioso Alessio M 1980 Casa del Fitness Torino A 1 37 37
194 Dolo Alessandro M 1979 Solvay Solexis A 3 37 35 1 1
193 Borgoglio Riccardo M 1971 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 1 37 37
195 Milanese Mauro M 1962 Solvay Solexis C 3 36 22 1 13
197 Chiabrera Maurizio M 1977 Atletica Ovadese B 1 33 33
198 Gattorna Ennio M 1952 Atletica Novese C 3 33 14 1 18
196 Grigoletto Onorio M 1951 SAI Frecce Bianche AL D 5 33 *1 1 14 1 16 1
199 Torchio Valerio M 1983 Atletica Novese C 1 32 32
200 Tizzani Pierfelice M 1961 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 1 32 32
201 Di Bartolo Giuseppe M 1974 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 1 31 31
202 Righelli Giovanni M 1969 Brancaleone Asti B 1 30 30
203 Cerutti Massimo M 1958 Atletica Ovadese C 1 30 30
204 Campodipietro Pellegrino M 1972 D.L.F. Alessandria B 3 28 24 2 2
205 Chiariello Antonio M 1959 Atletica Ovadese C 1 28 28
207 Motta Giuseppe M 1990 Atletica Ovadese A 1 27 27
206 Bergamini Marcello M 1959 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 3 27 6 18 3
208 Pisani Vincenzo M 1960 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 1 27 27
209 Giacopetti Danilo M 1978 Città di Genova C 1 27 27
210 Poggio Pierpaolo M 1967 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 2 26 25 1
212 Zanello Andrea M 1973 Atletica Santhià B 1 26 26



211 Ascone Giuseppe M 1946 Virtus Senago E 1 26 26
214 Cacciatore Gianluca M 1976 Solvay Solexis B 3 25 23 1 1
215 Abati Marco M 1974 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 1 25 25
213 Dellacà Claudio M 1955 Atletica Novese D 3 25 1 4 20
216 Mazzeo Vittorio M 1968 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 2 24 17 7
217 Grosso Fausto M 1983 Atletica Novese A 3 23 7 15 1
218 Mascarello Bruno M 1952 G.S. Ferrero Alba C 1 23 23
219 Patrone Giovanni M 1964 Atletica Alessandria C 3 22 4 10 8
221 Pareti Francesco M 1977 Derthona Atletica B 1 21 21
220 Cavalleri Michele M 1958 Città di Genova D 3 21 5 15 1
222 Colella Fabrizio M 1965 Junior Atletica Casale C 4 20 1 2 16 1
223 Petani Alessandro M 1966 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 1 19 19
225 Civeriati Pierpaolo M 1975 Derthona Atletica B 2 18 1 17
224 Torti Enzo M 1952 Cartotecnica Piemontese D 5 18 1 1 1 14 1
227 Puppo Alberto M 1967 Atletica Valenza B 1 17 17
226 Tempesta Gianni M 1960 Atletica Pavese C 1 17 17
229 Pino Marco M 1967 Atletica Valenza B 1 16 16
228 Vuono Carlo M 1955 Solvay Solexis D 2 16 15 1
234 Carniato Marco M 1979 Made of Ass B 1 15 15
231 Stocco Celestino M 1959 AVIS Casale C 4 15 1 1 12 1
230 Di Florio Sergio M 1952 Atletica Novese D 5 15 *1 1 1 1 11 1
232 Vassallo Claudio M 1951 Maratoneti Genovesi D 3 15 13 1 1
233 Luciano Piero M 1934 Atletica Alessandria E 3 15 1 13 1
235 De Lucia Giuseppe M 1945 Atletica Ovadese E 5 14 1 1 1 10 1
237 Palpon Gianfranco M 1958 Atletica Novese C 2 13 1 12
238 Bruna Vincenzo M 1961 Brancaleone Asti C 1 13 13
236 Bulich Mauro M 1948 Atletica Novese D 3 13 1 11 1
240 Perfumo Fabio M 1975 Atletica Ovadese B 1 12 12
239 Reale Fabrizio M 1956 Atletica Novese D 4 12 1 9 1 1
242 Grassano Piero M 1958 Solvay Solexis C 3 11 1 1 9
241 Lazzarini Giancarlo M 1956 SAI Frecce Bianche AL D 4 11 1 1 8 1
244 Galati Antonio M 1953 Brancaleone Asti C 2 10 9 1
245 Rumanò Francesco M 1960 Libero C 1 10 10
243 Peron Umberto M 1937 AVIS Casale E 5 10 *1 1 1 1 6 1
250 Casarin Paolo M 1973 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 1 9 9
251 Cappellini Davide M 1967 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 1 9 9
249 Grillo Adriano M 1959 Atletica Ovadese C 2 9 8 1
246 Cavalieri Mario M 1949 AVIS Casale D 5 9 1 3 3 1 1
247 Pacella Mauro M 1951 AVIS Casale D 4 9 1 6 1 1
248 Bertazzo Tiziano M 1954 AVIS Casale D 3 9 1 7 1
252 Borghello Gerolamo M 1955 Atletica Novese D 1 9 9
254 Azzalin Giuseppe M 1972 Solvay Solexis C 4 8 1 1 5 1
257 Bosi Dario M 1957 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 1 8 8
258 Lo Piccolo Girolamo M 1963 G.P. Trinese C 1 8 8
253 Belloni Giorgio M 1950 Atletica Ovadese D 4 8 5 1 1 1
255 Sammorì Luciano M 1952 G.S. Ferrero Alba D 2 8 1 7
256 Castellan Giuliano M 1951 Cartotecnica Piemontese D 1 8 8
259 Borasi Alessandro M 1969 Atletica Novese B 2 7 1 6
260 Ravizza Fabrizio M 1965 Cambiaso Risso C 1 7 7
261 Melloni Roberto M 1969 AVIS Casale B 3 6 1 4 1
262 Boidi Giovanni M 1969 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 2 6 5 1
263 Cornaglia Corrado M 1968 Cambiaso Risso B 2 6 1 5
264 Malengo Renzo M 1962 Atletica Novese C 1 6 6
265 Zaccone Vittorino M 1959 Brancaleone Asti D 2 5 1 4
266 Bosticco Antonello M 1961 AVIS Casale C 4 4 1 1 1 1
270 Maggi Francesco M 1963 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 1 4 4
267 Montagna Luciano M 1950 Cartotecnica Piemontese D 4 4 1 1 1 1
268 Chiriu Bruno M 1943 U.S. Scalo Voghera E 4 4 1 1 1 1
269 Esternato Luigino M 1936 Atletica Ovadese E 4 4 1 1 1 1
278 Filippelli Ermanno M 1973 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 3 3 1 1 1
279 Sinigaglia Stefano M 1971 Atletica Valenza B 2 3 1 2
280 Bisio Enrico M 1966 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 2 3 2 1
272 Pino Massimo M 1965 Solvay Solexis C 3 3 1 1 1
273 Perrotta Giuseppe M 1959 Atletica Novese C 3 3 1 1 1
281 Caputo Giuseppe M 1959 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 1 3 3
271 Guidobono Sergio M 1952 Solvay Solexis D 3 3 1 1 1
274 Torchio Daniele M 1948 AVIS Casale D 3 3 1 1 1
276 Savina Claudio M 1956 SAI Frecce Bianche AL D 3 3 1 1 1
275 Cimiotti Duilio M 1939 Atletica Alessandria E 3 3 1 1 1
277 Mosso Giuseppe M 1942 Mezzaluna Villanova E 3 3 1 1 1
282 Roccella Franco M 1946 Podistica Valpolcevera E 1 3 3
284 Agosto Mauro M 1967 Atletica Ovadese B 2 2 1 1
293 Zuliani Marco M 1976 Solvay Solexis B 2 2 1 1



294 Gian Mirco M 1971 Atletica Novese B 2 2 1 1
298 Rivera Roberto M 1978 Libero B 2 2 1 1
285 Scarpa Francesco M 1957 Atletica Novese C 2 2 1 1
287 Aiachini Simone M 1958 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 2 2 1 1
297 Cecchelani Marco M 1965 Podistica Valpolcevera C 1 2 2
283 Correnti Gaetano M 1949 Brancaleone Asti D 2 2 1 1
289 Scarpelli Antonio M 1956 Cartotecnica Piemontese D 2 2 1 1
290 Guglielmo Roberto M 1951 SAI Frecce Bianche AL D 2 2 1 1
292 Tardivo Claudio M 1948 AVIS Casale D 2 2 1 1
295 Crepaldi Sergio M 1954 Arquatese Boggeri D 2 2 1 1
296 Tiengo Lauro M 1950 Atletica Novese D 2 2 1 1
286 Pavese Camillo M 1943 Atletica Novese E 2 2 1 1
288 Samartinaro Giovanni M 1941 Atletica Iriense Voghera E 2 2 1 1
291 Montelli Gianfranco M 1943 Trionfo Ligure E 2 2 1 1
302 Curti Roberto M 1977 Solvay Solexis A 1 1 1
312 Bellero Gianluca M 1982 D.L.F. Alessandria A 1 1 1
315 Fossati Mario M 1977 Atletica Novese A 1 1 1
321 Alvisi Alessandro M 1982 Città di Genova A 1 1 1
299 D'Alimonti Nicola M 1978 Podistica Avezzano B 1 1 1
311 Fracchia Massimiliano M 1972 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 1 1 1
318 Piras Daniele M 1971 Atletica Novese B 1 1 1
328 Mura Max M 1973 Atletica Ovadese B 1 1 1
329 Protto Luca M 1967 Atletica Ovadese B 1 1 1
334 Repetto Guido M 1978 Libero B 1 1 1
300 Cortolezzis Daniele M 1963 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 1 1 1
303 Pierro Ciro M 1958 AVIS Casale C 1 1 1
304 Bosticco Irino M 1960 Vittorio Alfieri Asti C 1 1 1
305 Milanese Maurizio M 1960 Atletica Novese C 1 1 1
308 Balduini Sergio M 1963 Atletica Vallescrivia C 1 1 1
309 Baretto Mauro M 1963 Atletica Ovadese C 1 1 1
310 Dell'Era Marco M 1965 OTC Como C 1 1 1
313 Baretta Paolo M 1962 Atletica Novese C 1 1 1
314 Celestre Armando M 1965 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 1 1 1
316 Fossati Sergio M 1959 Libero C 1 1 1
317 Bianchi Carlo M 1957 Solvay Solexis C 1 1 1
319 Molinari Marzio M 1954 G.P. Trinese C 1 1 1
320 Tromba Marco M 1970 Solvay Solexis C 1 1 1
325 Costigliolo Fabrizio M 1965 Maratoneti Genovesi C 1 1 1
326 Pittaluga Gianni M 1957 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 1 1 1
327 Gramaglia Calogero M 1962 Solvay Solexis C 1 1 1
330 Danna Roberto M 1961 Mezzaluna Villanova C 1 1 1
332 Dezio Bortolo M 1960 Ortica Team Milano C 1 1 1
301 Gramaglia Giuseppe M 1982 Cartotecnica Piemontese D 1 1 1
322 Fragnelli Vito M 1956 Maratoneti Genovesi D 1 1 1
323 Squicciarini Nicola M 1952 Brancaleone Asti D 1 1 1
335 Rivabella Gino M 1949 Podistica Peralto D 1 1 1
336 Tusei Raffaele M 1951 SAI Frecce Bianche AL D 1 1 1
337 Bianconi Ferruccio M 1947 U.S. Scalo Voghera D 1 1 1
339 Boano Luigi M 1959 SAI Frecce Bianche AL D 1 1 1
340 Crosa Mario M 1950 Maratoneti del Tigullio D 1 1 1
341 Pintoni Giovanni M 1949 Cartotecnica Piemontese D 1 1 1
342 Marchetti Vincenzo M 1948 Trionfo Ligure D 1 1 1
306 Fossati Francesco M 1945 Atletica Novese E 1 1 1
307 Zerboni Claudio M 1939 Trionfo Ligure E 1 1 1
324 Ranelli Marco M 1942 Brancaleone Asti E 1 1 1
331 Saponaro Antonio M 1945 Città di Genova E 1 1 1
333 Luciani Graziano M 1935 Città di Genova E 1 1 1
338 Borin Bruno M 1938 Vittorio Alfieri Asti E 1 1 1
343 Rivaro Giuseppe M 1944 Maratoneti Genovesi E 1 1 1
344 Castelli Renato M 1946 Solvay Solexis E 1 1 1
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Pos. Cognome Nome S Anno Società Cat. N gare Punti 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Bergaglio Ilaria F 1981 Arquatese Boggeri A 5 113 20 20 19 23 31
2 Silvani Elehanna F 1973 Derthona Atletica A 5 109 23 20 24 10 32
3 Mirra Nadia F 1981 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 5 74 14 13 15 7 25
4 Ardiri Simona F 1975 Atletica Novese A 5 66 12 14 11 13 16
5 Doro Luisa F 1966 AVIS Casale B 5 64 13 10 14 5 22
6 Norbiato Maura F 1978 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 4 61 16 18 6 21
7 Sciarabba Norma F 1955 Solvay Solexis B 3 60 15 19 26
8 Torino Maria Rita F 1994 AVIS Casale A 3 56 17 9 30
9 Lassen Tina F 1962 Atletica Novese B 5 54 10 11 9 11 *3 13
10 Bertocchi Daniela F 1956 Atletica Novese B 2 50 22 28
11 Contardi Francesca F 1976 Atletica Novese A 3 48 16 16 16
12 Borciani Mirella F 1966 Solvay Solexis B 2 46 19 27
13 Illengo Simona F 1975 AVIS Casale A 5 42 9 9 8 7 9
14 Mazzarello Vera F 1975 Atletica Ovadese A 2 39 18 21
15 Gallia Daniela F 1956 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 5 37 6 10 7 2 12
16 Columbano Katia F 1975 Atletica Alessandria A 3 36 6 12 18
17 Piccione Tiziana F 1954 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 2 34 15 19
18 Scaramucci Susanna F 1957 Atletica Varazze B 1 29 29
19 Mardessi Ahlem F 1984 Maratoneti Genovesi A 1 24 24
20 Ambrosini Roberta F 1971 Atletica Arcobaleno SV A 2 23 19 4
21 Cucchi Alessandra F 1976 Atletica Ovadese A 1 23 23
23 Viola Simona F 1971 CUS Pavia A 1 22 22
22 Maccioni Virna F 1965 Atletica Varazze B 4 22 4 4 8 6
24 Fagnoni Annalisa F 1968 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 1 21 21
25 Ferrara Loredana F 1973 AVIS Casale A 1 20 20
26 Moi Giovanna F 1950 Delta Spedizioni Genova A 1 20 20
27 Pareto Vanina F 1975 Atletica Ovadese A 3 19 3 5 11
29 Ottria Michela F 1976 Atletica Novese A 1 18 18
30 Scabini Roberta F 1977 Iriense Voghera A 1 18 18
28 Pasquino Aurora F 1963 G.S. Ferrero Alba B 2 18 17 1
32 Emanuelli Mariangela F 1967 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 1 17 17
33 D'Adamo Paola F 1967 Cambiaso Risso A 1 17 17
34 Lorenzetti Graziella F 1968 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 1 17 17
31 Zuccalà Adriana F 1957 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 2 17 9 8
35 Rusca Carola F 1963 Cambiaso Risso B 2 16 8 8
36 Timbaldi Daniela F 1967 Solvay Solexis A 2 15 11 4
37 Grassano Sara F 1968 Atletica Novese A 1 15 15
38 Carrà Caterina F 1967 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 1 15 15
39 Moroni Simona F 1968 Iriense Voghera A 1 14 14
40 Tavella Orietta F 1959 Atletica Vallescrivia B 1 14 14
41 Pasquino Gabriella F 1959 G.S. Ferrero Alba B 1 13 13
42 Roncati Fulvia F 1973 Solvay Solexis A 3 12 1 6 5
43 Marrone Maria F 1984 Atletica Novese A 1 12 12
44 Chorna Svitlana F 1968 Atletica Novese A 1 12 12
45 Bilotta Annalisa F 1973 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 2 10 3 7
47 Frulla Katia F 1974 Atletica Vallescrivia A 1 10 10
46 Pasquino Gabriella F 1959 G.S. Ferrero Alba B 1 10 10
48 Piano Simona F 1975 Brancaleone Asti A 1 8 8
51 Carbonetti Lidia F 1969 Atletica Novese A 1 7 7
49 Zanellato Patrizia F 1963 Atletica Novese B 2 7 4 3
50 Jemina Elena F 1964 Libera B 1 7 7
52 Scarpa Simona F Atletica Novese B 1 6 6
55 Porta Damiana F 1988 CUS Pavia A 1 5 5
53 Vorraro Speranza F 1952 AVIS Casale B 3 5 2 1 2
54 Alessio Angela F 1962 Maratoneti Genovesi B 1 5 5
56 Cenedese Patrizia F 1972 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 1 5 5
57 Balestra Morena F 1970 Cartotecnica Piemontese A 1 4 4
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59 Morchio Emanuela F 1970 Maratoneti Genovesi A 1 3 3
58 Fallabrini Beatrice F 1965 Atletica Ovadese B 1 3 3
61 Ponta Monica F 1982 Arquatese Boggeri A 1 2 2
60 Tani Mariella F 1957 Atletica Novese B 1 2 2
62 Mita Luigina F 1952 Maratoneti Genovesi B 1 2 2
65 Ghiglia Gabriella F 1970 Brancaleone Asti A 1 1 1
66 De Lucia Dorothee F 1975 Atletica Ovadese A 1 1 1
63 Rolando Angela F 1963 Solvay Solexis B 1 1 1
64 Oltracqua Orietta F 1964 Atletica Novese B 1 1 1



100

Pos. Società Cat. N gare Punti 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Atletica Novese 6 166 24 44 27 33 11 26
2 SAI Frecce Bianche AL 6 116 23 18 18 20 12 25
3 Cartotecnica Piemontese 6 103 20 23 14 14 15 17
4 AVIS Casale 6 94 17 17 16 17 7 20
5 Solvay Solexis 6 85 13 12 16 18 8 18
6 Atletica Ovadese 6 42 8 9 4 12 1 8
7 Arquatese Boggeri 6 30 3 4 7 6 2 8
8 Atletica Alessandria 6 29 6 5 2 7 2 7
9 Vittorio Alfieri Asti 6 20 4 2 3 4 5 2
10 Brancaleone Asti 5 18 4 1 7 5 1
11 Maratoneti Genovesi 5 18 1 4 1 7 5
12 Derthona Atletica 5 16 5 4 2 2 3
13 Città di Genova 5 14 2 4 6 1 1
14 Atletica Varazze 5 11 2 1 2 2 4
15 US Scalo Voghera 4 10 1 2 6 1
16 Atletica Valenza 6 9 2 1 2 2 1 1
17 Cambiaso Risso Genova 4 9 3 2 3 1
18 Acquirunners 6 8 1 1 1 2 1 2
19 Atletica Project Savona 6 6 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 Polisportiva Mezzaluna Villanova 5 6 1 1 2 1 1
21 Trionfo Ligure 2 6 3 3
22 Novara Che Corre 5 5 1 1 1 1 1
23 A.T.A. Acqui 4 5 1 2 1 1
24 G.S. Ferrero Alba 3 5 2 1 2
25 Atletica Iriense Voghera 2 5 3 2
26 D.L.F. Alessandria 3 4 2 1 1
27 Atletica Casone Noceto 1 4 4
28 Atletica 100 Torri Pavia 1 4 4
29 Junior Atletica Casale 2 3 1 2
30 Podistica Valpolcevera 2 3 2 1
31 Atletica Vallescrivia 2 3 1 2
32 Delta Spedizioni Genova 2 3 1 2
33 G.P. Trinese 1 2 2
34 CUS Pavia 2 2 1 1
35 Virtus Acqui 2 2 1 1
36 Atletica Arcobaleno Savona 2 2 1 1
37 Atletica Pavese 2 2 1 1
38 G.S. Zeloforamagno 2 2 1 1
39 Running Oltrepò 2 2 1 1
40 Maratoneti del Tigullio 2 2 1 1
41 Casa del Fitness 1 2 2
42 G.S. Lonardo 1 1 1
43 Polisportiva Cornigliano 1 1 1
44 Podistica Formiginese 1 1 1
45 OTC Como 1 1 1
46 Atletica Santhià 1 1 1
47 Turin Marathon 1 1 1
48 Atletica Frecce Zena 1 1 1
49 Banca d'Italia Genova 1 1 1
50 Ortica Team Milano 1 1 1
51 Podistica Peralto 1 1 1
52 G.S. Pasotti Broni 1 1 1
53 Pro Patria Milano 1 1 1
54 Atletica Candelo 1 1 1
55 Padania Sport Milano 1 1 1
56 Multedo 1930 Genova 1 1 1
57 CUS Genova 1 1 1
58 Virtus Senago 1 1 1
59 Podistica Avezzano 1 1 1
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5

Pos. Cognome Nome S Anno Società Cat. N gare Punti 1 2 3 4 5 6

4 Mansella Massimo M 1989 Vittorio Alfieri Asti A 5 435 81 95 89 90 80
5 Grosso Mattia M 1990 Atletica Novese A 5 432 96 84 93 64 95
7 Braccini Mauro M 1982 Vittorio Alfieri Asti A 5 402 79 84 81 85 *52 73

15 Carelli Mattia M 1992 Atletica Alessandria A 4 325 76 87 83 79
18 Canepa Simone M 1990 AVIS Casale A 4 299 78 82 84 55
24 Zulian Alex M 1979 Arquatese Boggeri A 3 262 96 99 67
25 Torino Francesco M 1991 AVIS Casale A 3 252 91 65 96
42 Astorino Gabriele M 1981 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 2 190 93 97
61 Taverna Stefano M 1987 AVIS Casale A 3 142 63 43 36
66 Merlano Simone M 1988 Solvay Solexis A 2 133 80 53
88 Boscani Luca M 1991 Atletica 100 Torri Pavia A 1 100 100
89 Lyazali Adil M 1977 Atletica Casone Noceto A 1 100 100
90 Ghallab Khalid M 1983 Città di Genova A 1 99 99
96 Ponta Enrico M 1987 Derthona Atletica A 1 95 95
98 Elli Davide M 1984 Vittorio Alfieri Asti A 1 94 94

100 Bergaglio Simone M 1988 Atletica 100 Torri Pavia A 1 92 92
110 Magliano Francesco M 1991 Atletica 100 Torri Pavia A 1 88 88
111 Bernardi Marco M 1984 Libero A 1 87 87
112 Zamboni Augusto M 1980 Città di Genova A 1 86 86
113 De Lorenzi Enrico M 1978 Arquatese Boggeri A 1 86 86
114 Gebrehanna Savio M 1993 Podistica Valpolcevera A 1 86 86
119 Catalano Gianluca M 1985 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 1 82 82
124 Torti Alessandro M 1989 Turin Marathon A 1 77 77
133 Rolando Michele M 1980 Atletica Alessandria A 2 69 35 34
144 Pitti Cristian M 1981 Junior Atletica Casale A 1 65 65
147 Alessio Davide M 1978 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 1 63 63
152 Campassi Nicola M 1978 Cartotecnica Piemontese A 1 61 61
155 Martinotti Marco M 1984 Junior Atletica Casale A 1 59 59
160 Bonomo Francesco M 1977 Solvay Solexis A 1 57 57
185 Picchio Nicola M 1984 Virtus Acqui A 2 40 29 11
192 Gaudioso Alessio M 1980 Casa del Fitness Torino A 1 37 37
194 Dolo Alessandro M 1979 Solvay Solexis A 3 37 35 1 1
207 Motta Giuseppe M 1990 Atletica Ovadese A 1 27 27
217 Grosso Fausto M 1983 Atletica Novese A 3 23 7 15 1
302 Curti Roberto M 1977 Solvay Solexis A 1 1 1
312 Bellero Gianluca M 1982 D.L.F. Alessandria A 1 1 1
315 Fossati Mario M 1977 Atletica Novese A 1 1 1
321 Alvisi Alessandro M 1982 Città di Genova A 1 1 1

1 Novella Daniele M 1972 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 5 490 95 100 97 100 *68 98
2 Galatini Massimo M 1973 Atletica Varazze B 5 482 92 99 98 96 97
3 Dalia Paolo M 1973 Atletica Novese B 5 461 90 98 94 92 87

11 Chivetto Massimo M 1968 AVIS Casale B 5 346 67 77 73 67 *47 62
12 Vescovo Alessandro M 1973 Solvay Solexis B 5 339 72 66 76 71 *40 54
13 Rizzardo Maurizio M 1969 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 5 330 60 71 72 50 77
17 Omodeo Luca M 1969 Novara Che Corre B 5 311 54 69 67 55 *42 66
19 Di Pietro Maurizio M 1969 Arquatese Boggeri B 3 296 99 98 99
20 Alpiovezza Paolo M 1974 Solvay Solexis B 5 281 56 71 72 63 19
21 Bertaglia Diego M 1969 AVIS Casale B 5 278 66 61 58 48 45
22 Lazzarone Antonio M 1967 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 5 275 80 56 49 38 52
27 Manassero Alessandro M 1975 AVIS Casale B 5 244 64 36 57 41 46
28 Carraro Alberto M 1973 Atletica Ovadese B 4 244 55 68 56 65
29 Ferrarese Gianni M 1972 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 3 235 87 91 57
33 Marino Riccardo M 1972 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 3 221 89 81 51
36 Torta Claudio M 1967 Solvay Solexis B 3 209 88 75 46
40 Cimo Alessandro M 1975 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 4 205 49 62 51 43
41 Rosso Giorgio M 1967 Arquatese Boggeri B 3 190 79 64 47
43 Ravarino Gianni M 1969 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 2 188 88 100
44 Scabbio Diego M 1973 Atletica Novese B 2 188 97 91
47 Callegaro Alessandro M 1973 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 2 180 89 91
50 Giunti Federico M 1968 A.T.A. Acqui B 2 177 84 93
51 Costantino Salvatore M 1969 Atletica Ovadese B 2 173 86 87
56 Bigotti Marco M 1970 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 3 153 53 45 55
63 Bertaia Paolo M 1968 Atletica Valenza B 2 139 93 46
65 Capra Fabrizio M 1973 Atletica Alessandria B 2 134 73 61
67 Pesce Andrea M 1972 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 4 131 37 23 31 40
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68 Facchina Marco M 1972 Running Oltrepò B 2 131 64 67
70 Mirabile Gianfilippo M 1968 Città di Genova B 2 128 66 62
72 Pecis Paolo M 1967 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 5 124 22 31 29 *10 28 14
74 Maruelli Giovanni M 1968 Atletica Novese B 3 117 43 39 35
80 Carosio Riccardo M 1967 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 2 109 67 42
81 Parladore Ernesto M 1972 Arquatese Boggeri B 2 108 65 43
82 Gatti Massimo M 1968 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 3 107 33 38 36
85 Salmaso Davide M 1970 Solvay Solexis B 2 105 69 36
91 Paffrath David M 1972 Atletica Novese B 5 98 10 20 19 21 28
92 Salerno Aldo M 1969 Solvay Solexis B 4 98 26 32 20 20
93 El Maclimi Abdelhafid M 1972 Atletica Casone Noceto B 1 98 98
97 Bellucci Fabio M 1975 Atletica Casone Noceto B 1 94 94
99 Velatta Stefano M 1975 Atletica Candelo B 1 94 94

101 Marchi Riccardo M 1969 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 1 92 92
104 Bifulco Andrea M 1974 Cambiaso Risso B 1 91 91
105 Rosiello Carlo M 1968 Delta Spedizioni Genova B 1 90 90
116 Bisio Massimiliano M 1974 Arquatese Boggeri B 1 84 84
118 Picollo Diego M 1976 Arquatese Boggeri B 1 83 83
125 Sarto Andrea M 1968 Frecce Zena B 1 77 77
126 Scaparrino Franco M 1962 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 3 76 22 33 21
130 Pastore Francesco M 1961 Cambiaso Risso B 2 71 1 70
131 Mantovani Vittorio M 1968 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 1 71 71
138 Penengo Guido M 1967 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 2 68 34 34
146 Marafioti Andrea M 1978 Arquatese Boggeri B 1 63 63
151 Pizzolotto Roberto M 1968 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 1 61 61
154 Bortolai Giovanni M 1972 Città di Genova B 1 59 59
157 Borin Fabio M 1967 Vittorio Alfieri Asti B 1 58 58
158 Salvi Marco M 1975 Derthona Atletica B 1 58 58
161 Marcia Massimiliano M 1968 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 1 57 57
166 Malvicino Luca M 1972 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 1 52 52
167 Ottolenghi Silvio M 1967 Atletica Novese B 1 52 52
168 Trefiletti Ugo M 1976 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 1 52 52
169 Bessini Alessandro M 1968 Città di Genova B 1 52 52
170 Marchesotti Luca M 1969 Arquatese Boggeri B 1 51 51
173 Dragone Eugenio M 1972 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 1 50 50
180 Prato Pier Luigi M 1970 Solvay Solexis B 2 42 41 1
181 Camagna Roberto M 1974 Casa del Fitness Torino B 1 42 42
182 Bortolotti Alberto M 1974 Podistica Formiginese B 1 42 42
183 Calenda Ernesto M 1955 CUS Genova B 1 41 41
184 Ferrante Massimo M 1970 G.S. Lonardo B 1 41 41
193 Borgoglio Riccardo M 1971 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 1 37 37
197 Chiabrera Maurizio M 1977 Atletica Ovadese B 1 33 33
201 Di Bartolo Giuseppe M 1974 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 1 31 31
202 Righelli Giovanni M 1969 Brancaleone Asti B 1 30 30
204 Campodipietro Pellegrino M 1972 D.L.F. Alessandria B 3 28 24 2 2
210 Poggio Pierpaolo M 1967 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 2 26 25 1
212 Zanello Andrea M 1973 Atletica Santhià B 1 26 26
214 Cacciatore Gianluca M 1976 Solvay Solexis B 3 25 23 1 1
215 Abati Marco M 1974 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 1 25 25
216 Mazzeo Vittorio M 1968 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 2 24 17 7
221 Pareti Francesco M 1977 Derthona Atletica B 1 21 21
225 Civeriati Pierpaolo M 1975 Derthona Atletica B 2 18 1 17
227 Puppo Alberto M 1967 Atletica Valenza B 1 17 17
229 Pino Marco M 1967 Atletica Valenza B 1 16 16
234 Carniato Marco M 1979 Made of Ass B 1 15 15
240 Perfumo Fabio M 1975 Atletica Ovadese B 1 12 12
250 Casarin Paolo M 1973 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 1 9 9
251 Cappellini Davide M 1967 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 1 9 9
259 Borasi Alessandro M 1969 Atletica Novese B 2 7 1 6
261 Melloni Roberto M 1969 AVIS Casale B 3 6 1 4 1
262 Boidi Giovanni M 1969 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 2 6 5 1
263 Cornaglia Corrado M 1968 Cambiaso Risso B 2 6 1 5
278 Filippelli Ermanno M 1973 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 3 3 1 1 1
279 Sinigaglia Stefano M 1971 Atletica Valenza B 2 3 1 2
280 Bisio Enrico M 1966 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 2 3 2 1
284 Agosto Mauro M 1967 Atletica Ovadese B 2 2 1 1
293 Zuliani Marco M 1976 Solvay Solexis B 2 2 1 1
294 Gian Mirco M 1971 Atletica Novese B 2 2 1 1
298 Rivera Roberto M 1978 Libero B 2 2 1 1
299 D'Alimonti Nicola M 1978 Podistica Avezzano B 1 1 1
311 Fracchia Massimiliano M 1972 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 1 1 1
318 Piras Daniele M 1971 Atletica Novese B 1 1 1
328 Mura Max M 1973 Atletica Ovadese B 1 1 1



329 Protto Luca M 1967 Atletica Ovadese B 1 1 1
334 Repetto Guido M 1978 Libero B 1 1 1

6 Tomaghelli Gianni M 1962 Atletica Novese C 5 408 94 88 89 59 78
8 Melis Massimo M 1965 APS Savona C 5 370 75 85 78 60 *48 72
9 Zucca Paolo M 1960 Acquirunners C 5 362 70 76 68 73 *54 75

10 Cartasegna Alessandro M 1966 Atletica Alessandria C 5 351 77 83 76 56 59
14 Spinoglio Chiaffredo M 1963 AVIS Casale C 5 328 74 75 54 57 68
16 Demartini Marco M 1962 Atletica Novese C 5 323 58 73 70 66 *41 56
26 Brioschi Roberto M 1966 Atletica Valenza C 3 249 85 88 76
30 Lacertosa Rocco M 1964 Atletica Novese C 3 230 68 80 82
31 Peruccio Floriano M 1963 AVIS Casale C 3 229 81 79 69
32 Cavanna Giovanni M 1959 Atletica Novese C 5 225 46 46 45 44 44
34 Mascia Antonio M 1959 Atletica Novese C 5 219 31 54 49 36 49
35 Manna Marco M 1959 Derthona Atletica C 3 213 83 59 71
37 Orlando Massimo M 1957 Atletica Novese C 4 208 60 46 54 48
38 Ivani Sauro M 1961 Maratoneti Genovesi C 3 208 78 70 60
39 De Stefani Roberto M 1966 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 5 205 48 55 48 19 35
45 Panucci Angelo M 1966 Acquirunners C 2 188 95 93
46 Pierro Vincenzo M 1960 AVIS Casale C 5 186 40 40 51 31 24
48 Daziano Alberto M 1965 Atletica Alessandria C 4 178 47 64 33 34
49 Manca Valter M 1960 Atletica Novese C 3 177 35 78 64
52 Raiteri Massimo M 1961 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 3 170 63 50 57
53 Tardito Giuseppe M 1963 Atletica Novese C 2 165 83 82
54 Guzzo Fausto M 1957 Solvay Solexis C 5 158 26 42 41 22 27 *12
55 Traverso Maurizio M 1959 Atletica Novese C 4 155 48 44 25 38
58 Briccola Mauro M 1965 Derthona Atletica C 2 146 86 60
59 Annone Roberto M 1963 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 3 145 36 62 47
62 Pellucchi Giacomo M 1964 Atletica Novese C 3 141 44 53 44
64 Multedo Franco M 1962 Atletica Novese C 3 137 62 74 1
69 Dispensa Gianni M 1964 Atletica Novese C 5 130 29 30 26 29 16
71 Beccaria Giacomo M 1958 Atletica Novese C 2 125 51 74
73 Cabella Fabrizio M 1965 Solvay Solexis C 3 122 40 39 43
76 Benzi Cesare M 1963 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 2 111 60 51
79 Pola Roberto M 1964 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 5 109 65 1 1 32 10
83 D'Angelo Massimo M 1966 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 2 107 49 58
86 Rizzo Pietro M 1965 Atletica Novese C 3 104 39 28 37
87 Mansella Biagio M 1960 Vittorio Alfieri Asti C 2 100 45 55
94 Tucci Felice M 1962 Atletica Casone Noceto C 1 97 97
95 Berutti Ivano M 1966 Solvay Solexis C 1 96 96

102 Pontevolpe Nino M 1962 Città di Genova C 1 92 92
103 De Los Santos Augusto M 1966 Brancaleone Asti C 3 91 61 13 17
106 Morelli Adriano M 1966 Maratoneti Genovesi C 1 90 90
107 Lavezzari Giancarlo M 1966 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 1 90 90
109 Facciolo Valerio M 1968 Atletica Pavese C 1 89 89
120 Polla Daniel M 1957 Mezzaluna Villanova C 1 82 82
121 Repetto Stefano M 1968 Multedo 1930 Genova C 1 81 81
123 Belviso Riccardo M 1966 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 1 79 79
128 Piccinini Fiorenzo M 1964 U.S. Scalo Voghera C 1 75 75
129 Gabbieri Marco M 1958 Atletica Varazze C 1 74 74
134 Cambareri Angelo M 1961 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 1 69 69
136 Cavanna Pietro M 1964 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 5 68 13 27 5 22 1
139 Demicheli Enrico M 1960 Atletica Ovadese C 1 68 68
145 Piccinini Paolo M 1965 U.S. Scalo Voghera C 1 65 65
148 Vicini Luigi M 1966 Brancaleone Asti C 1 62 62
149 Collato Roberto M 1958 AVIS Casale C 2 61 34 27
150 Stringa Silvio M 1977 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 2 61 29 32
153 Zanchi Giampaolo M 1967 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 3 60 14 21 25
156 Romanato Fabrizio M 1962 U.S. Scalo Voghera C 1 58 58
162 Merlo Alessandro M 1962 Arquatese Boggeri C 3 55 31 3 21
165 Boscani Gianpietro M 1958 Atletica 100 Torri Pavia C 1 53 53
171 Grignolio Fabrizio M 1966 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 1 50 50
172 Prasso Giorgio M 1959 Brancaleone Asti C 2 50 16 34
174 Viola Cesare M 1965 U.S. Scalo Voghera C 1 50 50
177 Massabò Marco M 1965 Atletica Novese C 2 47 19 28
178 Zillante Pierpaolo M 1961 A.T.A. Acqui C 1 47 47
179 Guolo Gianni M 1961 Vittorio Alfieri Asti C 1 45 45
186 Bonafè Davide M 1965 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 1 40 40
187 Pesce Carlo M 1963 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 1 39 39
190 Rossi Alessandro M 1966 Atletica Ovadese C 1 38 38
195 Milanese Mauro M 1962 Solvay Solexis C 3 36 22 1 13
198 Gattorna Ennio M 1952 Atletica Novese C 3 33 14 1 18
199 Torchio Valerio M 1983 Atletica Novese C 1 32 32
200 Tizzani Pierfelice M 1961 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 1 32 32



203 Cerutti Massimo M 1958 Atletica Ovadese C 1 30 30
205 Chiariello Antonio M 1959 Atletica Ovadese C 1 28 28
206 Bergamini Marcello M 1959 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 3 27 6 18 3
208 Pisani Vincenzo M 1960 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 1 27 27
209 Giacopetti Danilo M 1978 Città di Genova C 1 27 27
218 Mascarello Bruno M 1952 G.S. Ferrero Alba C 1 23 23
219 Patrone Giovanni M 1964 Atletica Alessandria C 3 22 4 10 8
222 Colella Fabrizio M 1965 Junior Atletica Casale C 4 20 1 2 16 1
223 Petani Alessandro M 1966 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 1 19 19
226 Tempesta Gianni M 1960 Atletica Pavese C 1 17 17
231 Stocco Celestino M 1959 AVIS Casale C 4 15 1 1 12 1
237 Palpon Gianfranco M 1958 Atletica Novese C 2 13 1 12
238 Bruna Vincenzo M 1961 Brancaleone Asti C 1 13 13
242 Grassano Piero M 1958 Solvay Solexis C 3 11 1 1 9
244 Galati Antonio M 1953 Brancaleone Asti C 2 10 9 1
245 Rumanò Francesco M 1960 Libero C 1 10 10
249 Grillo Adriano M 1959 Atletica Ovadese C 2 9 8 1
254 Azzalin Giuseppe M 1972 Solvay Solexis C 4 8 1 1 5 1
257 Bosi Dario M 1957 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 1 8 8
258 Lo Piccolo Girolamo M 1963 G.P. Trinese C 1 8 8
260 Ravizza Fabrizio M 1965 Cambiaso Risso C 1 7 7
264 Malengo Renzo M 1962 Atletica Novese C 1 6 6
266 Bosticco Antonello M 1961 AVIS Casale C 4 4 1 1 1 1
270 Maggi Francesco M 1963 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 1 4 4
272 Pino Massimo M 1965 Solvay Solexis C 3 3 1 1 1
273 Perrotta Giuseppe M 1959 Atletica Novese C 3 3 1 1 1
281 Caputo Giuseppe M 1959 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 1 3 3
285 Scarpa Francesco M 1957 Atletica Novese C 2 2 1 1
287 Aiachini Simone M 1958 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 2 2 1 1
297 Cecchelani Marco M 1965 Podistica Valpolcevera C 1 2 2
300 Cortolezzis Daniele M 1963 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 1 1 1
303 Pierro Ciro M 1958 AVIS Casale C 1 1 1
304 Bosticco Irino M 1960 Vittorio Alfieri Asti C 1 1 1
305 Milanese Maurizio M 1960 Atletica Novese C 1 1 1
308 Balduini Sergio M 1963 Atletica Vallescrivia C 1 1 1
309 Baretto Mauro M 1963 Atletica Ovadese C 1 1 1
310 Dell'Era Marco M 1965 OTC Como C 1 1 1
313 Baretta Paolo M 1962 Atletica Novese C 1 1 1
314 Celestre Armando M 1965 Cartotecnica Piemontese C 1 1 1
316 Fossati Sergio M 1959 Libero C 1 1 1
317 Bianchi Carlo M 1957 Solvay Solexis C 1 1 1
319 Molinari Marzio M 1954 G.P. Trinese C 1 1 1
320 Tromba Marco M 1970 Solvay Solexis C 1 1 1
325 Costigliolo Fabrizio M 1965 Maratoneti Genovesi C 1 1 1
326 Pittaluga Gianni M 1957 SAI Frecce Bianche AL C 1 1 1
327 Gramaglia Calogero M 1962 Solvay Solexis C 1 1 1
330 Danna Roberto M 1961 Mezzaluna Villanova C 1 1 1
332 Dezio Bortolo M 1960 Ortica Team Milano C 1 1 1
23 Zarrillo Antonio M 1955 Atletica Novese D 5 264 21 72 63 47 61
57 Pola Oscar M 1954 Cartotecnica Piemontese D 5 151 32 37 30 30 22
60 Damele Rosolino M 1953 A.T.A. Acqui D 2 144 74 70
75 Mascolo Diodato M 1955 Atletica Novese D 5 115 20 18 33 15 29
77 Grimaldi Antonio M 1956 Solvay Solexis D 4 110 44 25 18 23

108 Vercelli Giancarlo M 1964 AVIS Casale D 4 89 7 23 24 35
115 Barletta Franco M 1961 Padania Sport Milano D 1 85 85
117 Caramel Lorenzo M 1950 G.S. Zeloforamagno D 2 83 59 24
122 Puggioni Antonello M 1955 Delta Spedizioni Genova D 1 80 80
127 Moda Giancarlo M 1948 Arquatese Boggeri D 2 75 42 33
132 Magagna Roberto M 1956 AVIS Casale D 4 69 18 19 14 18
135 Bettoni Graziano M 1952 Banca d'Italia Genova D 1 69 69
137 Cravin Giulio M 1948 Maratoneti Genovesi D 2 68 53 15
140 Guerra Giovanni M 1953 SAI Frecce Bianche AL D 5 67 11 11 24 4 17 *1
141 De Marco Luigi M 1953 Maratoneti Genovesi D 2 67 39 28
142 Zoccheddu Giovannino M 1951 Atletica Novese D 5 66 24 12 1 23 6
143 Ruggiero Rosario M 1959 Brancaleone Asti D 1 66 66
159 Marchese Luigi M 1947 Cartotecnica Piemontese D 2 57 12 45
163 Abbate Rosario M 1955 Trionfo Ligure D 2 54 53 1
164 Sciutto Giancarlo M 1954 Atletica Novese D 3 53 16 26 11
175 Diodà Renato M 1958 Brancaleone Asti D 1 49 49
176 Asti Adriano M 1956 Solvay Solexis D 4 47 1 20 1 25
188 Piombo Matteo M 1955 Atletica Iriense Voghera D 1 39 39
189 Bolognesi Roberto M 1956 Polisportiva Cornegliano D 1 38 38
191 Conterno Giuseppe M 1956 Maratoneti del Tigullio D 1 38 38



196 Grigoletto Onorio M 1951 SAI Frecce Bianche AL D 5 33 *1 1 14 1 16 1
213 Dellacà Claudio M 1955 Atletica Novese D 3 25 1 4 20
220 Cavalleri Michele M 1958 Città di Genova D 3 21 5 15 1
224 Torti Enzo M 1952 Cartotecnica Piemontese D 5 18 1 1 1 14 1
228 Vuono Carlo M 1955 Solvay Solexis D 2 16 15 1
230 Di Florio Sergio M 1952 Atletica Novese D 5 15 *1 1 1 1 11 1
232 Vassallo Claudio M 1951 Maratoneti Genovesi D 3 15 13 1 1
236 Bulich Mauro M 1948 Atletica Novese D 3 13 1 11 1
239 Reale Fabrizio M 1956 Atletica Novese D 4 12 1 9 1 1
241 Lazzarini Giancarlo M 1956 SAI Frecce Bianche AL D 4 11 1 1 8 1
246 Cavalieri Mario M 1949 AVIS Casale D 5 9 1 3 3 1 1
247 Pacella Mauro M 1951 AVIS Casale D 4 9 1 6 1 1
248 Bertazzo Tiziano M 1954 AVIS Casale D 3 9 1 7 1
252 Borghello Gerolamo M 1955 Atletica Novese D 1 9 9
253 Belloni Giorgio M 1950 Atletica Ovadese D 4 8 5 1 1 1
255 Sammorì Luciano M 1952 G.S. Ferrero Alba D 2 8 1 7
256 Castellan Giuliano M 1951 Cartotecnica Piemontese D 1 8 8
265 Zaccone Vittorino M 1959 Brancaleone Asti D 2 5 1 4
267 Montagna Luciano M 1950 Cartotecnica Piemontese D 4 4 1 1 1 1
271 Guidobono Sergio M 1952 Solvay Solexis D 3 3 1 1 1
274 Torchio Daniele M 1948 AVIS Casale D 3 3 1 1 1
276 Savina Claudio M 1956 SAI Frecce Bianche AL D 3 3 1 1 1
283 Correnti Gaetano M 1949 Brancaleone Asti D 2 2 1 1
289 Scarpelli Antonio M 1956 Cartotecnica Piemontese D 2 2 1 1
290 Guglielmo Roberto M 1951 SAI Frecce Bianche AL D 2 2 1 1
292 Tardivo Claudio M 1948 AVIS Casale D 2 2 1 1
295 Crepaldi Sergio M 1954 Arquatese Boggeri D 2 2 1 1
296 Tiengo Lauro M 1950 Atletica Novese D 2 2 1 1
301 Gramaglia Giuseppe M 1982 Cartotecnica Piemontese D 1 1 1
322 Fragnelli Vito M 1956 Maratoneti Genovesi D 1 1 1
323 Squicciarini Nicola M 1952 Brancaleone Asti D 1 1 1
335 Rivabella Gino M 1949 Podistica Peralto D 1 1 1
336 Tusei Raffaele M 1951 SAI Frecce Bianche AL D 1 1 1
337 Bianconi Ferruccio M 1947 U.S. Scalo Voghera D 1 1 1
339 Boano Luigi M 1959 SAI Frecce Bianche AL D 1 1 1
340 Crosa Mario M 1950 Maratoneti del Tigullio D 1 1 1
341 Pintoni Giovanni M 1949 Cartotecnica Piemontese D 1 1 1
342 Marchetti Vincenzo M 1948 Trionfo Ligure D 1 1 1
78 Odicino Gianfranco M 1946 SAI Frecce Bianche AL E 3 110 43 37 30
84 Menegaldo Egidio M 1946 SAI Frecce Bianche AL E 2 106 50 56

211 Ascone Giuseppe M 1946 Virtus Senago E 1 26 26
233 Luciano Piero M 1934 Atletica Alessandria E 3 15 1 13 1
235 De Lucia Giuseppe M 1945 Atletica Ovadese E 5 14 1 1 1 10 1
243 Peron Umberto M 1937 AVIS Casale E 5 10 *1 1 1 1 6 1
268 Chiriu Bruno M 1943 U.S. Scalo Voghera E 4 4 1 1 1 1
269 Esternato Luigino M 1936 Atletica Ovadese E 4 4 1 1 1 1
275 Cimiotti Duilio M 1939 Atletica Alessandria E 3 3 1 1 1
277 Mosso Giuseppe M 1942 Mezzaluna Villanova E 3 3 1 1 1
282 Roccella Franco M 1946 Podistica Valpolcevera E 1 3 3
286 Pavese Camillo M 1943 Atletica Novese E 2 2 1 1
288 Samartinaro Giovanni M 1941 Atletica Iriense Voghera E 2 2 1 1
291 Montelli Gianfranco M 1943 Trionfo Ligure E 2 2 1 1
306 Fossati Francesco M 1945 Atletica Novese E 1 1 1
307 Zerboni Claudio M 1939 Trionfo Ligure E 1 1 1
324 Ranelli Marco M 1942 Brancaleone Asti E 1 1 1
331 Saponaro Antonio M 1945 Città di Genova E 1 1 1
333 Luciani Graziano M 1935 Città di Genova E 1 1 1
338 Borin Bruno M 1938 Vittorio Alfieri Asti E 1 1 1
343 Rivaro Giuseppe M 1944 Maratoneti Genovesi E 1 1 1
344 Castelli Renato M 1946 Solvay Solexis E 1 1 1



5

Pos. Cognome Nome S Anno Società Cat. N gare Punti 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Bergaglio Ilaria F 1981 Arquatese Boggeri A 5 113 20 20 19 23 31
2 Silvani Elehanna F 1973 Derthona Atletica A 5 109 23 20 24 10 32
3 Mirra Nadia F 1981 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 5 74 14 13 15 7 25
4 Ardiri Simona F 1975 Atletica Novese A 5 66 12 14 11 13 16
6 Norbiato Maura F 1978 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 4 61 16 18 6 21
8 Torino Maria Rita F 1994 AVIS Casale A 3 56 17 9 30
11 Contardi Francesca F 1976 Atletica Novese A 3 48 16 16 16
13 Illengo Simona F 1975 AVIS Casale A 5 42 9 9 8 7 9
14 Mazzarello Vera F 1975 Atletica Ovadese A 2 39 18 21
16 Columbano Katia F 1975 Atletica Alessandria A 3 36 6 12 18
19 Mardessi Ahlem F 1984 Maratoneti Genovesi A 1 24 24
20 Ambrosini Roberta F 1971 Atletica Arcobaleno SV A 2 23 19 4
21 Cucchi Alessandra F 1976 Atletica Ovadese A 1 23 23
23 Viola Simona F 1971 CUS Pavia A 1 22 22
24 Fagnoni Annalisa F 1968 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 1 21 21
25 Ferrara Loredana F 1973 AVIS Casale A 1 20 20
26 Moi Giovanna F 1950 Delta Spedizioni Genova A 1 20 20
27 Pareto Vanina F 1975 Atletica Ovadese A 3 19 3 5 11
29 Ottria Michela F 1976 Atletica Novese A 1 18 18
30 Scabini Roberta F 1977 Iriense Voghera A 1 18 18
32 Emanuelli Mariangela F 1967 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 1 17 17
33 D'Adamo Paola F 1967 Cambiaso Risso A 1 17 17
34 Lorenzetti Graziella F 1968 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 1 17 17
36 Timbaldi Daniela F 1967 Solvay Solexis A 2 15 11 4
37 Grassano Sara F 1968 Atletica Novese A 1 15 15
38 Carrà Caterina F 1967 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 1 15 15
39 Moroni Simona F 1968 Iriense Voghera A 1 14 14
42 Roncati Fulvia F 1973 Solvay Solexis A 3 12 1 6 5
43 Marrone Maria F 1984 Atletica Novese A 1 12 12
44 Chorna Svitlana F 1968 Atletica Novese A 1 12 12
45 Bilotta Annalisa F 1973 SAI Frecce Bianche AL A 2 10 3 7
47 Frulla Katia F 1974 Atletica Vallescrivia A 1 10 10
48 Piano Simona F 1975 Brancaleone Asti A 1 8 8
51 Carbonetti Lidia F 1969 Atletica Novese A 1 7 7
55 Porta Damiana F 1988 CUS Pavia A 1 5 5
57 Balestra Morena F 1970 Cartotecnica Piemontese A 1 4 4
59 Morchio Emanuela F 1970 Maratoneti Genovesi A 1 3 3
61 Ponta Monica F 1982 Arquatese Boggeri A 1 2 2
65 Ghiglia Gabriella F 1970 Brancaleone Asti A 1 1 1
66 De Lucia Dorothee F 1975 Atletica Ovadese A 1 1 1
5 Doro Luisa F 1966 AVIS Casale B 5 64 13 10 14 5 22
7 Sciarabba Norma F 1955 Solvay Solexis B 3 60 15 19 26
9 Lassen Tina F 1962 Atletica Novese B 5 54 10 11 9 11 *3 13
10 Bertocchi Daniela F 1956 Atletica Novese B 2 50 22 28
12 Borciani Mirella F 1966 Solvay Solexis B 2 46 19 27
15 Gallia Daniela F 1956 Cartotecnica Piemontese B 5 37 6 10 7 2 12
17 Piccione Tiziana F 1954 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 2 34 15 19
18 Scaramucci Susanna F 1957 Atletica Varazze B 1 29 29
22 Maccioni Virna F 1965 Atletica Varazze B 4 22 4 4 8 6
28 Pasquino Aurora F 1963 G.S. Ferrero Alba B 2 18 17 1
31 Zuccalà Adriana F 1957 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 2 17 9 8
35 Rusca Carola F 1963 Cambiaso Risso B 2 16 8 8
40 Tavella Orietta F 1959 Atletica Vallescrivia B 1 14 14
41 Pasquino Gabriella F 1959 G.S. Ferrero Alba B 1 13 13
46 Pasquino Gabriella F 1959 G.S. Ferrero Alba B 1 10 10
49 Zanellato Patrizia F 1963 Atletica Novese B 2 7 4 3
50 Jemina Elena F 1964 Libera B 1 7 7
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52 Scarpa Simona F Atletica Novese B 1 6 6
53 Vorraro Speranza F 1952 AVIS Casale B 3 5 2 1 2
54 Alessio Angela F 1962 Maratoneti Genovesi B 1 5 5
56 Cenedese Patrizia F 1972 SAI Frecce Bianche AL B 1 5 5
58 Fallabrini Beatrice F 1965 Atletica Ovadese B 1 3 3
60 Tani Mariella F 1957 Atletica Novese B 1 2 2
62 Mita Luigina F 1952 Maratoneti Genovesi B 1 2 2
63 Rolando Angela F 1963 Solvay Solexis B 1 1 1
64 Oltracqua Orietta F 1964 Atletica Novese B 1 1 1


